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October 11, 2018
Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission
Per your letter of September 28, 2018, our $650 disbursement to the Olathe Republican Party
on June 30 was for campaign expenses. We paid $50 for a double booth space for our signage
and campaign materials. The additional $600 was for the cost of feeding our volunteers at the
BBQ buffet. We told our volunteers we would cover their meal cost if they attended. Between

150 and 180 were present and the Party suggested the $600 fee to cover the food.

Also attached is a breakdown of how the $794,600 paid to Target Enterprises for Radio/TV
advertising from January 1, 2018 through July 26, 2018, was expended.

If you have further questions please feel free to contact me.
Sincerely,

Howard Wizig, Treasurer



Vendor

Access Media Services Inc.

Extreme Reach
KAKE TV
KCTV TV
KMBC TV
KOAM TV
KSAS TV
KSCW TV
KSHB TV
KSNT TV
KSNW TV
KTKA TV
KTMJ TV
KWCH TV
WDAF TV
WIBW TV
Target Enterprises

Address

1728 S. Catalina Ave., Suite #2
28540 Network Place

1500 N West St

4500 Shawnee Mission Pkwy
6455 Winchester Ave

PO Box 659

316 N West St

2815 E 37th St N

4720 Oak St

6835 NW US Hwy 24

833 N Main St

6835 NW US Hwy 24

6835 NW US Hwy 24

2815 E 37th St N

3030 Summit St

631 SW Commerce PI
15260 Ventura Blvd

City

Redondo Beach
Chicago
Wichita
Fairway
Kansas City
Pittsburg
Wichita
Wichita
Kansas City
Topeka
Wichita
Topeka
Topeka
Wichita
Kansas City
Topeka
Sherman Oaks
Total

Zip
90277
60673
67203
66205
64133
66762
67203
67219
64112
66618
67203
66618
66618
67219
64108
66615
91403

Amount
$ 174,143.75
$ 14,555.00
$ 42,215.25
$ 65,560.50
$ 87,720.00
$ 20,816.50
$ 5,046.45
$ 2,227.00
$ 33,077.75
$ 28,543.00
$ 53,414.00
$ 7,216.50
$ 3,047.25
$ 107,695.00
$ 63,648.00
$ 47,753.00
$37,921.05
$794,600.00



