Dr. Jeff Colyer For Governor

RECEIVED

OCT 1 1 2018

MS Governmental Etnics Commission

October 11, 2018

Kansas Governmental Ethics Commission



Per your letter of September 28, 2018, our \$650 disbursement to the Olathe Republican Party on June 30 was for campaign expenses. We paid \$50 for a double booth space for our signage and campaign materials. The additional \$600 was for the cost of feeding our volunteers at the BBQ buffet. We told our volunteers we would cover their meal cost if they attended. Between 150 and 180 were present and the Party suggested the \$600 fee to cover the food.

Also attached is a breakdown of how the \$794,600 paid to Target Enterprises for Radio/TV advertising from January 1, 2018 through July 26, 2018, was expended.

If you have further questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Howard Wizig, Treasurer

Vendor	Address	City	State	Zip	<u>Amount</u>
Access Media Services Inc.	1728 S. Catalina Ave., Suite #2	Redondo Beach	CA	90277	\$ 174,143.75
Extreme Reach	28540 Network Place	Chicago	IL	60673	\$ 14,555.00
KAKE TV	1500 N West St	Wichita	KS	67203	\$ 42,215.25
KCTV TV	4500 Shawnee Mission Pkwy	Fairway	KS	66205	\$ 65,560.50
KMBC TV	6455 Winchester Ave	Kansas City	MO	64133	\$ 87,720.00
KOAM TV	PO Box 659	Pittsburg	KS	66762	\$ 20,816.50
KSAS TV	316 N West St	Wichita	KS	67203	\$ 5,046.45
KSCW TV	2815 E 37th St N	Wichita	KS	67219	\$ 2,227.00
KSHB TV	4720 Oak St	Kansas City	MO	64112	\$ 33,077.75
KSNT TV	6835 NW US Hwy 24	Topeka	KS	66618	\$ 28,543.00
KSNW TV	833 N Main St	Wichita	KS	67203	\$ 53,414.00
KTKA TV	6835 NW US Hwy 24	Topeka	KS	66618	\$ 7,216.50
KTMJ TV	6835 NW US Hwy 24	Topeka	KS	66618	\$ 3,047.25
KWCH TV	2815 E 37th St N	Wichita	KS	67219	\$ 107,695.00
WDAF TV	3030 Summit St	Kansas City	MO	64108	\$ 63,648.00
WIBW TV	631 SW Commerce PI	Topeka	KS	66615	\$ 47,753.00
Target Enterprises	15260 Ventura Blvd	Sherman Oaks	CA	91403	\$37,921.05
		Total			\$794,600.00